A
Signature
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
PART NO.
08/Oct/2021
Checked by Drawn by
TEL: (02)2999-8313    FAX: (02)2995-7520

 ○1 Product Series:AMPI=Arlitech Molding Power Inductors
○2 Dimension:Length*Width*High
○3 Type:Type Code
○4 Inductance(uH): 1R0=1.0
○5 Tolerance:M=±20%
○6 Package:T=Taping
D95EN01
1.0 µH ± 20%
4.2mΩ Typ 4.6mΩ Max
24 A Typ.
23.1 A Typ.
NOTE：
Coating: Gray
Typical Heat Rating D.C current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃ (Ta=20~25℃)
※Test Instrument：
 ※Irms：
LCR METER(Chroma3250,Test1790)，BIAS CURRENT SOURCE(Chroma1320,Chroma1320S)
For Inductance drop approximately 30% from its value without bias current.※Isat：
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER'S P/N PAGE
CUSTOMER
AMPI060705GD1R0MT
Ta=20~25℃，Idc=0A
Ta=20℃
△L/L≒20%
L0
DCR
100KHz/1V
CONDITIONSMEAS. ITEM
ELECREICAL SPECIFICATION
REVISIONARLITECH P/N
2021/10/08
A
DRAWN NO.
2/10
SPEC.
DATE
SHAPE & DIMENSION (UNIT: mm)
TEST FREQ.
100KHz/1V
Irms
Isat
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Electrical specifications ：
△T≒40℃100KHz/1V
at 20~25℃
Resistance to solder heat： 260℃/10 seconds
-40~85℃(after PCBA);-5~35℃(before PCBA)
Operation Temperature：
Storage Temperature：
Storage R.H.： 40~70%(before PCBA)
-40~+125℃ (Including self-temperature rise)
A 7.5±0.5
B 7.2±0.5
C 5.0Max
D 5.0±0.3
E 1.5±0.3
W 0.15+0
G 3.7
H 8.1
I 6.9
D95EN01
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
AMPI060705GD1R0MT
CUSTOMER
ARLITECH P/N
DRAWN NO.
3/10
A
2021/10/08
PAGE
MATERIAL LIST
DATE